



**11<sup>th</sup> February, 2024**

**To,  
The General Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited  
P.J. Towers Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001**

**Sub.: - Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, copy of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 which are published in Financial Express (English newspaper) and Makkal Kural (Tamil newspaper) is attached herewith for your reference.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Sayaji Hotels (Pune) Limited**

**Kamya Jain  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl. As above

**SAYAJI HOTELS (PUNE) LIMITED. CORPORATE OFFICE**

**Address: C/o Amber Convention Center, Bypass Rd. Near Best Price.**

**Hare Krishna Vihar, Nipania, Indore (MP) – 452010. | Phone No.: + 0731-4750000. | Email: cs@shplpune.com**

**Regd. Office: F1 C3 Sivavel Apartment, 2 Alagappa Nagar. Zamin Pallavaram. Chennai, (TN) – 600117**

**CIN – U55204TN2018PLCI22599 | Phone No.: 044-29871174**

**Website: www.shplpune.com**

## GLOBAL SURFACES LIMITED

Registered Office: PA-10-006 Engineering and Related Indus SEZ,  
Mahindra World City Teh-Sanganer, Jaipur RJ 302037 IN; Tel. No. 0141-7191000;  
E-mail: cs@globalsurfaces.in, Website: www.globalsurfaces.in  
CIN: L14100RJ1991PLC073860

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. In Millions, except stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
Revenue from Operations	400.65	402.33	404.92	1166.70	1384.79	1780.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	44.95	55.89	51.58	137.62	193.78	252.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	44.95	55.89	51.58	137.62	193.78	252.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax	34.09	33.61	48.97	89.49	184.84	242.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	34.29	38.60	52.18	94.43	201.12	257.13
Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	423.82	423.82	338.62	423.82	338.62	423.82
Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	2189.48
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)	0.77	0.64	1.45	1.93	5.46	7.10
Diluted (in Rs.)	0.77	0.64	1.45	1.93	5.46	7.10

Note: Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR);

Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
Revenue from Operations	404.74	384.14	403.56	1177.10
PBIDT	63.84	75.87	58.41	210.80
Profit before Tax	53.69	56.99	56.19	167.75

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.globalsurfaces.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Mayank Shah  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 01850199

Place: Jaipur  
Date: February 10, 2024

## COCHIN MINERALS AND RUTILE LIMITED (100% E.O.U.)

AN ISO 9001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 COMPANY AN ECO-FRIENDLY MODEL COMPANY  
Regd. Office: P.B. No. 73, VIII/224, Market Road, Aluva - 683 101, Kerala, India.  
Phone: Off: 0484 - 2626789 (6 Lines) Fax: 0484 - 2532186, 2532207.  
Web: www.cmrindia.com E-mail: cmr@cmrindia.com, info@cmrindia.com  
CIN: L24299KL1989PLC005452

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
1	Total income from operations	8383.93	20236.98	12075.79
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1456.15	2250.42	2043.41
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1456.15	2250.42	2043.41
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1008.35	1551.67	1680.69
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1003.53	1564.92	1692.01
6	Equity share capital	783.00	783.00	783.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	12.88	19.82	21.47
	Basic:	12.88	19.82	21.47
	Diluted:	12.88	19.82	21.47

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine months ended financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.cmrindia.com.

On behalf of the Board  
For COCHIN MINERALS AND RUTILE LIMITED  
sd/-

Dr. S.N. Sasidharan Kartha,  
Managing Director

Place: Aluva  
Date: 10.02.2024

## ARC FINANCE LIMITED

18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO 4,  
4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO 3, KOLKATA-700001  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTH  
ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER 2023  
CIN No: L51909WB1982PLC035283

PARTICULARS	Rs. Lacs except EPS		
	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Year Ended
	(31/12/2023)	(31/12/2022)	(31/03/2023)
Total Income from operations (net)	54.57	40.92	691.60
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(6.55)	28.12	32.73
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(6.55)	28.12	32.73
Equity Share Capital Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	5,049.50	5,049.50	5,049.50
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each)	-	-	-
Basic:	(0.002)	0.006	0.006
Diluted:	(0.002)	0.006	0.006

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ARC FINANCE LTD  
VIRENDRA KUMAR SONI  
Managing Director  
DIN: 08554333

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 10.02.2024

## RDB RASAYANS LIMITED

CIN-L36999WB1995PLC074860  
Regd. Office : Bikamer Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street,  
R.No- 09 Kolkata-700001,  
Ph No (033) 44500500, Fax No 91-33-2242 0588  
E-mail : info@rdbindia.com, Website: www.rdbgroup.in

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,024.12	8,929.40	2,793.74	12,413.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	873.26	2,458.50	780.04	3,272.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	873.26	2,458.50	780.04	3,272.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	658.29	1,844.26	575.63	2,436.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	658.29	1,844.26	575.63	2,436.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,771.48	1,771.48	1,771.48	1,771.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	14,461.74
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	3.72	10.41	3.25	13.76
	Basic:	3.72	10.41	3.25	13.76
	Diluted:	3.72	10.41	3.25	13.76

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.rdbgroup.in

The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th February, 2024.

For RDB RASAYANS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Sandeep Baid  
Whole Time Director & Chief Financial Officer  
DIN: 00557018

Place : Kolkata  
Date: 10.02.2024

## SAYAJI HOTELS (PUNE) LIMITED

Regd. Office - F1 C3 Sivavel Apartment 2 Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram Chennai TN 600117  
Tel. No. - 044-29871174, Email Id - cs@shplpune.com, CIN - U55204TN2018PLC122599 Website:www.shplpune.com

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Restated)	(Unaudited)	(Restated)	(Unaudited)	(Restated)
1.	Total income from operation (net)	1920.71	1,810.42	5,147.31	6,584.69	1,920.71	1810.42
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	652.53	603.59	1,588.56	1,869.21	649.59	603.59
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	652.53	603.59	1,588.56	1,869.21	649.59	603.59
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	496.63	446.02	1,202.55	1,381.25	494.25	446.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	496.29	442.25	1,201.54	1,366.96	493.91	442.25
6.	Equity Share Capital	304.66	304.66	304.66	304.66	304.66	304.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	16.30	14.64	39.47	45.34	16.22	14.64
	Basic:	16.30	14.64	39.47	45.34	16.22	14.64
	Diluted:	16.30	14.64	39.47	45.34	16.22	14.64

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.shplpune.com)

By the Order of the Board  
For Sayaji Hotel (Pune) Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Chaudhari  
Chairman

Place: Indore  
Date : 09.02.2024

## SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L51100TN1982PLC124332  
Regd. Office : F1, C3 Sivavel Apartment, 2, Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Chennai-600 117 (Tamil Nadu)  
Phone : 044-29871174, Email: cs@sayajigroup.com, Website: www.sayajihotels.com

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended	Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Restated)	(Unaudited)	(Restated)	(Unaudited)	(Restated)
1	Total income from operation (net)	3245.86	3,192.05	8,083.87	14,173.69	3,249.67	3,194.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	831.48	596.79	1,353.86	4,202.08	835.11	599.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	831.48	596.79	1,353.86	4,202.08	835.11	599.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	697.70	1,370.15	990.83	5,399.83	830.15	1,567.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	702.56	1,364.27	976.25	5,375.85	842.52	1,582.62
6	Equity Share Capital	1,751.79	1,751.79	1,751.79	1,751.79	1,751.79	1,751.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	3.97	7.57	5.64	30.25	4.74	8.60
	Basic:	3.97	7.57	5.64	30.25	4.74	8.60
	Diluted:	3.97	7.57	5.64	30.25	4.74	8.60

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.sayajihotels.com).

By the Order of the Board  
For Sayaji Hotel Limited  
Sd/-  
T. N. Unni  
Chairman

Place : Indore  
Date : 11.02.2024

## KFC Kerala Financial Corporation

Regd. Office Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram - 695033, Kerala,  
Tel : +91-471-2737500, Fax: 2311750, Web: www.kfc.org, Email: accounts@kfc.org

### Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Rs.in lakh)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months' ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	24478.69	16,494.29	61,949.65	47,587.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	9,372.92	4,495.68	16,755.33	15,113.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items# )	8,237.92	4,070.68	13,920.33	13,738.28
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	62,650.43	42,650.43	62,650.43	42,650.43
5	Reserves, Excluding Revaluation Reserves	43,850.80	40,506.07	43,850.80	40,506.07
6	Net worth	1,06,501.23	83,156.50	1,06,501.23	83,156.50
7	Outstanding Debt	6,94,967.62	5,81,954.59	6,94,967.62	5,81,954.59
8	Debt Equity Ratio	6.53	7.00	6.53	7.00
9	Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)	23.90	23.13	23.90	23.13
10	Earnings Per Share (Rs.) Basic	13.15*	6.50*	22.22*	32.25*

\* Not Annualised

1. Previous figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current year's requirement.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the aforementioned results is available on the corporation's website "www.kfc.org" and on the website "www.bseindia.com"

Place: Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 09.02.2024  
Sd/- Sanjay Kaul IAS, Chairman and Managing Director, KFC

## V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi South West Delhi - 110037  
CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850  
Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	37,376.23	23,131.94	23,965.60	86,868.90	64,545.04	83,888.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,140.67	(848.03)	1,250.38	3,130.78	(662.79)	(1,695.19)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,140.67	(848.03)	1,250.38	3,130.78	(662.79)	(1,695.19)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,356.90	(569.71)	931.68	2,411.24	(511.05)	(1,281.60)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,353.90	(569.15)	924.49	2,383.47	(527.99)	(1,299

